

Serial No. 22

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 649/2025

Ghulam Moh ud Din and Anr.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. B. S. Bali, Advocate

V/S

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

25.04.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted weeks' time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondents. Thereafter notice be issued to respondents returnable within four weeks.

List on 04.06.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

25.04.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"