

S. No. 4  
Suppl. list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 649/2025**  
**CM 1607/2025**

**Ghulam Mohiu d Din & Anr.**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J & K & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28.07.2025**

The matter is taken up for referral, but due to the absence of learned counsel for the parties, no reference could be made.

List again on 17.09.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**28.07.2025**

"Hilal"