

S.No. 28
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 649/2025 CM(1607/2025)

GHULAM MOHI UD DIN AND ANR.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.10.2025.

01. Reply stands filed by respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 and 7.
02. Await appearance of the parties.
03. Be listed on 28.11.2025.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
17.10.2025.
Showkat Khan