

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 649/2025 CM(1607/2025)

**GHULAM MOHI UD DIN AND ANR.**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. B.S. Bali, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
ORS.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG for R-5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

01.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that Director Land Records, Srinagar, has been shown twice in the cause title as Respondent No. 5 and Respondent No. 8.
2. Registry is directed to delete respondent No. 8 from the array of respondents.
3. A last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
4. List on 18.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

01.04.2026

“Misba”